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First Name Last Name Email Institution

Abigail Byman abigailbyman@gmail.com Calfiornia State University

Alan Crist acrist@uwsa.edu University of Wisconsin System

Alexandra Matish amatish@umich.edu University of Michigan

Allyson Strickland allystri@umich.edu University of Michigan

Alma Camarena Camarena camarenaa235@cod.edu College of DuPage

Amy Holda Amy.Holda@hr.msu.edu Michigan State University

Amy Lee AmyK.Lee@ucop.edu University of California

Andi Clemons aclemons@fgcu.edu Florida Gulf Coast University

Andie Zeliger andie.zeliger@concordia.ca Concordia University

Angie Doolin akdooli@ilstu.edu Illinois State University

Anne Gill gilla@wit.edu Wentworth Institute of Technology

Austin Cooper cooper29@wwu.edu Western Washington University

Barbara Waddell bwaddel@bgsu.edu Bowling Green State University

Barbara Berreski Bberreski@njascu.org New Jersey Association of State Colleges and Universities

Barbara Manzano barbara.manzano@fiu.edu Florida International University

Barbara Rodriguez svp@unm.edu University of New Mexico

Barbara Hill barbarahill@ferris.edu Ferris State University

Barbara Gonzalez bgonzalez4.@niu.edu Northern Illinois University

Beth Behner beth.behner@alaska.edu University of Alaska

Boris Baltes ae8920@wayne.edu Wayne State University

Brian Burton Brian.Burton@wwu.edu Western Washington University

Brian Fijal Integrated Leadership Inc.

Brian Pappas bpappas1@emich.edu Eastern Michigan University

Brian Harrington brianharring@umass.edu University of Massachusetts, Amherst

Briannis Weston briannis@ucf.edu University of Central Florida

Brook Mercier bmercier@ufl.edu University of Florida

Bruce Biagini bj-biagini2@wiu.edu Western Illinois University

C. Michelle Piskulich Piskulich piskulic@oakland.edu Oakland University

Candice Batton Batton cbatton@unomaha.edu University of Nebraska at Omaha

Carl Fisher cfisher@calstate.edu California State University Office of the Chancellor

Carol Mack Mack mackc@pdx.edu Portland State University

Carrie Guth carrie.guth@unf.edu University of North FL

Cathy Rush Rush rush@oakland.edu Oakland University

Chad McEvoy cmcevoy@niu.edu Northern Illinois University

Charlene Andrews Charlene.Andrews@cwu.edu Central Washington University

Charles H. Reilly Reilly reilly@ucf.edu University of Central Florida

Cheryl Meyer cheryl.meyer@wright.edu Wright State University

Cheryl Cameron ccameron@uw.edu University of Washington

Cheryl (Charlie) Piper cpiper@ucf.edu University of Central Florida

Chester Rogers Western Michigan University
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Chris Meade cmeade@uoregon.edu University of Oregon

Christine Gerdes cmgerdes@umich.edu University of Michigan

Chyerl Wolfe-Lee chyerl.wolfe-lee@wwu.edu Western Washington University

Colleen Dolan-Greene DolanGreeneGroup@hotmail.com Dolan-Greene Group

Cordelia Ontiveros contiveros@csupomona.edu California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

Craig Novick Craig.novick@ucf.edu University of Central Florida

Dale Kapla dkapla@nmu.edu Northern Michigan University

Dan Rinke rinke1dp@cmich.edu Central Michigan University

Daniel Julius danjjulius@gmail.com New Jersey City University

Daniel Nicolas Daniel.nicolas@unf.edu University of North Florida

Daniel Julias danjjulias@gmail.com New Jersey City University

Daniel (Dan) Simonette Simonette dsimonet@pratt.edu Pratt Institute

Danni Staats dstaats@fsu.edu Florida State University

Dario Nonis dario_nonis@sfu.ca Simon Fraser University

David Cohen dcohen@ogc.rutgers.edu Rutgers, the State University of New Jersey

David Potash dpotash@ccc.edu Wilbur Wright College, City of Colleges of Chicago

David Tomanio tomaniod@fau.edu Florida Atlantic University

David Fugett dfugett@floridapoly.edu Florida Polytechnic University

David DeThorne david.dethorne@wmich.edu Western Michigan University

David Philpott Philpott philpottd@usfca.edu University of San Francisco

DeAnn Doll ddoll@flpoly.org Florida Polytechnic University

Deborah Barkley deborah.barkley@montana.edu Montana State University

Debra Jusak debra.jusak@wwu.edu Western Washington University

Debra (Deb) Mayo-KelleyMayo-Kelley mayok@pdx.edu Portland State University

Denise Wallace Wallace denise.wallace@famu.edu Florida A&M University

Dennis Armistead armis1d@cmich.edu Central Michigan University

Diane Alperin alperind@fau.edu Florida Atlantic University

Diane Mazza Mazza mazzad3@southernct.edu Southern Connecticut State University

Dominick Fanelli dfanelli@umich.edu University of Michigan

Donna Davis davisdj@usfca.edu University of San Francisco

Dori Pratt dorianna@maine.edu University of Maine

Doug Blandy dblandy@uoregon.edu University Of Oregon

Dwayne Smith Smith mdsmith8@usf.edu University of South Florida

E. Newton Jackson, Jr. Jackson newton.jackson@unf.edu University of North Florida

Ed Wimes ewimes@nebraska.edu Univ. of Nebraska Central Admin.

Elizabeth Meyer eameyer@ucdavis.edu University of California Davis

Ellen Horsch eshorsch@mtu.edu Michigan Technological University

Ellen Grachek egrachek@umich.edu University of Michigan

Emily Luhman eluhman@unm.edu University of New Mexico

Eric Herppich Herppich eherppich@oakland.edu Oakland University

Erinn White University of Guelph

Evelyn Nazario enazario@calstate.edu California State University

Fran Trehearne Trehearne University of Alberta
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Gayle Saxton Saxton University of California Office of the President

Geycel Best Best bestg@newschool.edu The New School

Gloria Hage ghage@umich.edu University of Michigan

Gwendolyn (Gwen) de Jonghde Jongh dejonghg@umich.edu University of Michigan

Heather Horn heather.horn@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University

Herman Berliner herman.berliner@hofstra.edu Hofstra University

Holly Nikels hj-nikels@wiu.edu Western Illinois Univesity

Howard Pripas Maimonides Medical Center

Ichi Kwon ichi.kwon@wwu.edu Western Washington University

Iliana Ricelli iricelli@floridapoly.edu Florida Polytechnic University

J. Matthew Serra serrajm@ucmail.uc.edu University of Cincinnati

J. Paul Carland carlandp@seminolestate.edu Seminole State College of Florida

James Castagnera castagne@rider.edu Rider University

James Garey Garey@USF.edu University of South Florida

James McGrail james.mcgrail@usnh.edu University System of New Hampshire

James Dicaprio James.DiCaprio@ucop.edu University of California

James D. Nash Nash nashj@hr.msu.edu Michigan State University

Jamie Ferris Pennsylvania State System of Higher Education

Janice Bonneville jbonnev@ilstu.edu Illinois State University

Janine DeWitte jmdewitt@oakland.edu Oakland University

Jason Hood jmhood2@eiu.edu Eastern Illinois University

Jeffery Frumkin jfrumkin1951@gmail.com University of Michigan

Jeffrey Cross jfcross@eiu.edu Eastern Illinois University

Jeffry Brodie brodie@hr.msu.edu Michigan State University

Jennie Yelvington Yelvington petrovi8@msu.edu Michigan State University

Jennifer Penley jpenley0725@gmail.com

Jennifer Mallahan mallaj@uw.edu University of Washington

Jennifer Farrell Farrell jenniferfarrell@oakland.edu

Jeremy S. Jordan Jordan jsjordan@temple.edu Temple University

Jerry Rothman Jerry.Rothman@cuny.edu City University of New York

Jerry Huffman huffmaje@seattleu.edu Seattle University

Jim Jorstad james.jorstad@minnstate.edu Minnesota State Colleges & Universities

Jocelyn Tedisky jtedisky@umass.edu University of Massachusetts

Jodi Gentry JGentry@ufl.edu University of Florida

John Vander Weg jdvw@wayne.edu Wayne State University

John Swarbrick jswarbrick@calstate.edu California State University, Systemwide Human Resources

John Wallin John.Wallin@unh.edu University of New Hampshire

John Wallace VPWallace@pitt.edu University of Pittsburgh

John (Mike) Mixsell Mixsell mike.mixsell@uni.edu University of Northern Iowa

Joi Cunningham cunning3@oakland.edu Oakland University

Joseph McConnell jmcconnell@morganbrown.com Morgan, Brown & Joy, LLP

Judi Burgess jburgess@bu.edu Boston University

Judy Vanderburg Vanderburg vanderj@wou.edu Western Oregon University
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Julie Dillard Dillard jgabel2@illinois.edu

Kara Yermak burtkara@provost.msu.edu Michigan State University

Karen Hollett Memorial University of Newfoundland

Karen Campbell karen.campbell@uwo.ca Western University

Karen Stubaus Stubaus stubaus@oq.rutgers.edu Rutgers, The State University of NY

Karen Webber Webber kwebber@regis.edu Regis University

Karl Mulder Mulder kmulder@nmu.edu Northern Michigan University

Kasey Underwood Kasey.underwood@uc.edu University of Cincin

Kathleen Neumann K-Neumann@wiu.edu Western Illinois University

Kathleen Miller Miller kmiller@fgcu.edu Florida Gulf Coast University

Kathyann Lewless Lewless lewlessk@msu.edu Michigan State University

Katie Delong traviskl@umich.edu University of Michigan

Kelly Anders kanders@ucmerced.edu University of California, Merced

Ken Hawkinson Hawkinson KS-Hawkinson@wiu.edu Western Illinois University

Kendra Huckins bethk1km@cmich.edu Central Michigan University

Kenneth P. Mortimer Mortimer kmortimer5@gmail.com

Kenneth-Roy Bonin Canadian Association of University Business Officers

Kevin Clarke keclark@ufl.edu University of Florida

Kevin Reynolds kreynolds1@niu.edu Northern Illinois University

Kevin West, JD West KWEST12@kent.edu Kent State University

Kim Grainger kgrainger@ncf.edu New College of Florida

Kimberly Andrus Andrus kmandrus@umich.edu University of Michigan

Kristen Skiver strau2kl@cmich.edu Central Michigan University

Kristen Fitzpatrick Fitzpatrick kristen.fitzpatrick@utoledo.edu University of Toledo

Kristi Aravena Aravena kristia2@uw.edu University of Washington

Kristin Beattie k.beattie@uci.edu University of California, Irvine

Kristine Zayko Zayko zayko@msu.edu Michigan State University

Kurt Sherwood Sherwood sherwood@millercanfield.com Miller Canfield, LLP

Kyle Perkins Perkins perkinsk@fiu.edu Florida International University

La Fleur F. Small Small lafleur.small@utoledo.edu University of Toledo

Lara Sladick lsladick@ncf.edu New College of Florida

Larry Simpson Simpson lsimpson@berklee.edu Berklee College of Music

Latrecha Scott Scott latrecha.scott@famu.edu Florida A&M University

Laura McLaughlin lmclaughlin@eiu.edu Eastern Illinois University

Laurie Dunn Connecticut Board of Regents for Higher Education

Laurie Arnott l.arnott@exec.uoguelph.ca University of Guelph

Laurie Connelly Connelly laurie.connelly@ewu.edu Eastern Washington University

Leigh Settlemoir Dzwik Dzwik settlemo@oakland.edu Oakland University

Leslie Warren lwarren@nmu.edu Northern Michigan University

Liesl Zwicklbauer liesl.zwicklbauer@suny.edu The State University of New York

Lili Palacios-Baldwinlili.palacios_baldwin@tufts.edu Tufts University

Linda Barge-Miles, EsquireBarge-Miles linda.bargemiles@famu.edu Florida A&M University

Lindsay Wright lwright1@uw.edu University of Washington
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Lisa Bonick bonick@oq.rutgers.edu Rutgers University

Liz Martson emarston@fiu.edu Florida international University

M. Lisa Valentino Valentino valentil@seminolestate.edu Seminole State University

Mara Otero Mara.Otero@ucop.edu University of California

Margaret Winters mewinters@wayne.edu Wayne State University

Margaret Merryfield Merryfield mmerryfield@calstate.edu California State University, Systemwide Human Resources

Mariann Hyland hylandm@uoregon.edu. University of Oregon

Marji Swanson Swanson swansonm1353@cod.edu College of DuPage IL

Mark A. Brittingham Brittingham mabritt@siu.edu Southern Illinois University

Mark Owens Owens mowen1@uis.edu University of Illinois Springfield

Mark Schmelz Schmelz mschmelz@uoregon.edu University of Oregon

Marlene Bryant Bryant mbryant@niu.edu Northern Illinois University

Marnie Phillips mphillips@chr.ucla.edu Campus Human Resources

Marshall W. Thompson Thompson m-thompson4@neiu.edu Northeastern Illinois University

Martha Harley Harley mharley@uoguelph.ca University of Guelph

Mary Brodsky Brodsky mary.brodsky@uvm.edu University of Vermont

Mary Ellen Jukoski Mitchell College

Mary J. McCarthy Mandville, QCMandville mmccarthyman@mun.ca Memorial University of Newfoundland

Matthew Bodah mbodah@uri.edu University of Rhode Island

Matthew Kinservik Kinservik matthewk@udel.edu University of Delaware

Matthew Newland Newland matthew.newland@usnh.edu University System of New Hampshire

Matthew Stieglitz Stieglitz mstieglitz@rider.edu Rider University

Maureen De Armond mdearmond@ufl.edu University of Florida

Melanie Trowbridge mjt@msu.edu Michigan State University

Melanie Schaafsma Schaafsma mkschaa@ilstu.edu Illinois State University

Melissa Sortman Sortmanm@msu.edu Michigan State University

Melissa Matella Melissa.Matella@ucop.edu University of California

Meredith A. Newman Newman newmanm@fiu.edu Florida International University

Michael Kruger mdkruge@ilstu.edu Illinois State University

Michael Caldwell Caldwell mcaldwell@calstate.edu California State System

Michael Eagen Eagen meagen@umass.edu University of Massachusetts

Michael Garrity Garrity michaelgarrity@ferris.edu Ferris State University

Michael Schultz Schultz maschul@ilstu.edu Illinois State University

Michele Parkin michelemparkin@uvic.ca University of Victoria, British Columbia

Michelle Gallagher mickey.gallagher@umb.edu University of Massachusetts Boston

Michelle Hawkins Hawkins mhawkins@fau.edu Florida Atlantic University

Michelle Mich Mich mich@oakland.edu Oakland University

Miles Postema Postema postemam@ferris.edu Ferris State University

Morgan Cooper Cooper mccooper@mun.ca Memorial University of Newfoundland

Nadine Fishel Fishel nfishel@mednet.ucla.edu UCLA Health

Nancy Mansberger Mansberger nancy.mansberger@wmich.edu Western Michigan University

Natalie King nmking23@stanford.edu Stanford Research

Neil S. Bucklew Bucklew nbucklew@wvu.edu West Virginia University

5

mailto:bonick@oq.rutgers.edu
mailto:emarston@fiu.edu
mailto:valentil@seminolestate.edu
mailto:Mara.Otero@ucop.edu
mailto:mewinters@wayne.edu
mailto:mmerryfield@calstate.edu
mailto:hylandm@uoregon.edu
mailto:swansonm1353@cod.edu
mailto:mabritt@siu.edu
mailto:mowen1@uis.edu
mailto:mschmelz@uoregon.edu
mailto:mbryant@niu.edu
mailto:mphillips@chr.ucla.edu
mailto:m-thompson4@neiu.edu
mailto:mharley@uoguelph.ca
mailto:mary.brodsky@uvm.edu
mailto:mmccarthyman@mun.ca
mailto:mbodah@uri.edu
mailto:matthewk@udel.edu
mailto:matthew.newland@usnh.edu
mailto:mstieglitz@rider.edu
mailto:mdearmond@ufl.edu
mailto:mjt@msu.edu
mailto:mkschaa@ilstu.edu
mailto:Sortmanm@msu.edu
mailto:Melissa.Matella@ucop.edu
mailto:newmanm@fiu.edu
mailto:mdkruge@ilstu.edu
mailto:mcaldwell@calstate.edu
mailto:meagen@umass.edu
mailto:michaelgarrity@ferris.edu
mailto:maschul@ilstu.edu
mailto:michelemparkin@uvic.ca
mailto:mickey.gallagher@umb.edu
mailto:mhawkins@fau.edu
mailto:mich@oakland.edu
mailto:postemam@ferris.edu
mailto:mccooper@mun.ca
mailto:nfishel@mednet.ucla.edu
mailto:nancy.mansberger@wmich.edu
mailto:nmking23@stanford.edu
mailto:nbucklew@wvu.edu


Nicholas Weston-DawkesNicholas.Weston-Dawkes@ucop.eduUniversity of California

Nicholas DiGiovanni DiGiovanni ndigiovanni@morganbrown.com Tufts University

Nick Marshall Marshall Marshall@admin.umass.edu University of Massachusetts

Noah G. Lundy Lundy noah.lundy@maine.edu University of Maine System

Pamela Bowman Bowman pbowman@fgcu.edu Florida Gulf Coast University

Pamela S. Silverblatt Silverblatt pamela.silverblatt@cuny.edu The City University of New York

Patricia Rodriquez Rodriquez patrodri@fiu.edu Florida International University

Patrick Keegan Keegan pkeegan@ufl.edu University of Florida

Paul Curran Paul_curran@harvard.edu Harvard University

Paula Harrison Harrison pmharrison@alaska.edu University of Alaska

Peggy Cooke cooke@oakland.edu Oakland University

Peter Tsaffaras Peter H. Tsaffaras, Attorney at Law, Professional Corporation and Educational Consultant

Peter Chester Chester peter.chester@ucop.edu University of California

Peter Fehrs Fehrs pfehrs@uoregon.edu University of Oregon

Ray Haines aussieshepmax@aol.com State University of New York

Raymond F. O'Brien O'Brien raymond.obrien@mail.cuny.edu City University of New York

Rebecca Gubser rebecca.gubser@wsu.edu Washington State University Tri-Cities

Rebecca Peterson Peterson rpeterson@admin.fsu.edu Florida State University

Rene Castro Castro rcastro@calstate.edu California State University

Renisha Gibbs Gibbs rgibbs@admin.fsu.edu Florida State University

Ria DeMay DeMay vanria.demay@maine.edu University of Maine System

Rica Calhoun Calhoun rh-calhoun@wiu.edu Western Illinois University

Richard Howe howe@pitt.edu University of Pittsburgh

Richard Thal Thal rthal@uwsa.edu University of Wisconsin System

Rick Fanning RickFanning@hr.msu.edu Michigan State University

Robert Martin Martin marti1rc@cmich.edu Central Michigan University

Robert Piaskowsky Piaskowsky rpiaskowsky@njcu.edu New Jersey City University

Robert Ufberg Ufberg rufberg@ufberglaw.com The University of Scranton

Rod Younker Younker rody@summitlaw.com Western Washington University

Ronnie Zimmerman ronnie@ucf.edu University of Central Florida

roundtable report cosolidation accountroundtable roundtable@aapa.net Consolidated Roundtable Reports

Russ Morgan re-morgan@wiu.edu Western Illinois University

Ryan Fuller Fuller ryanf@ufl.edu University of Florida

Samuel J. D'Amico D'Amico trymore@maine.rr.com P.O. Box 5403

Sara Hellstedt Hellstedt sara.hellstedt@maine.edu University fo Maine System

Sara Potter Potter sara.potter@ucf.edu University of Central Florida

Serge Bergeron Bergeron sergeb@alcor.concordia.ca Concordia University

Shelly Chabon chabonr@pdx.edu Portland State University

Sherell Hendrickson Hendrickson shendric@uwf.edu University of West Florida

Sherry Andrews sandrews@ucf.edu University of Central Florida

Sophie Stevenson Sophie.Stevenson@umb.edu University of Massachusetts Boston

Stanley H. Carpenter Carpenter scarpenter@nscs.edu Nebraska State College System

Stephen Engle engle@fau.edu Temple University
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